HAMPSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

Executive Decision Record

Decision Maker:	Executive Member for Countryside and Regulatory Services
Date:	10 July 2023
Title:	Property Services Asset Decisions
Report From:	Director of Universal Services
(SUMMARY OF AN EXEMPT DECISION)	

Contact name: Chris Jelliffe

Tel: 03707 793967 Email: Chris.jelliffe@hants.gov.uk

1. The decision:

- 1.1. That the Executive Member for Countryside and Regulatory Services approves the asset transactions set out in the schedule at Appendix 1 to the report.
- 1.2. That the Director of Universal Services, be authorised to settle the detailed terms and conditions.

2. Reason for the decision:

2.1. The purpose of this report is to seek approval to a series of proposed transactions which will ensure efficient and effective use of the County Council's property assets.

3. Other options considered and rejected:

3.1 Not Applicable.

4. Conflicts of interest:

- 1.1 Conflicts of interest declared by the decision-maker: None.
- 1.2 Conflicts of interest declared by other Executive Members consulted: None.
- 5. Dispensation granted by the Conduct Advisory Panel: None.
- 6. Reason(s) for the matter being dealt with if urgent: Not applicable.
- 7. Statement from the Decision Maker:

Approved by:

Date:

10 July 2023

Councillor Russell Oppenheimer Executive Member for Countryside and Regulatory Services